| Rank  | Project Type                | Applicant Name                                     | Project Name   | Funded    |    | total        |
|---|-----------------------------|--|--|-----------|----|--------------|
| Ralik   | Project Type                | Аррисані наше                                      | Project Name   | Amount    |    | totai        |
| Tier 1 (94% ARD at \$4,680,256)   |                             |  |  |           |    |              |
| 1   | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SZI -Shelter Plus Care Outer KC Metro                         | \$133,057 | \$ | 133,057.00   |
| 2   | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SCT - Shelter Plus Care Branson Area                          | \$155,266 | \$ | 288,323.00   |
| 3   | Renewal PH: RRH             | Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica                 | BoS RRH Youth & Families Expansion                                 | \$302,432 | \$ | 590,755.00   |
| 4   | Renewal PH: RRH             | Preferred Family Healthcare                        | PFH Rapid Rehousing  | \$119,740 | \$ | 710,495.00   |
| 5   | Renewal PH: RRH             | Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.      | Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri's Rapid Re-housing Program | \$180,352 | Ś  | 890,847.00   |
| 6   | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SZH -Shelter Plus Care Jefferson Franklin                     | \$173,641 | \$ | 1,064,488.00 |
| 7   | Renewal PH: PSH             | SEMO Christian Restoration Center                  | Foundations For Living   | \$80,678  | \$ | 1,145,166.00 |
| 8   | Renewal: RRH                | Welcome Home Inc                                   | Welcome Home Inc RRH   | \$96,760  | \$ | 1,241,926.00 |
| 9   | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SZK - Shelter Plus Care Nevada                                | \$60,625  | \$ | 1,302,551.00 |
| 10  | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SCP - Shelter Plus Care Poplar Bluff                          | \$175,976 | \$ | 1,478,527.00 |
| 11  | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SCB - Shelter Plus Care Bootheel Area                         | \$135,217 | \$ | 1,613,744.00 |
| 12  | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SZR - Kirksville Shelter Plus Care SRA                        | \$73,669  | \$ | 1,687,413.00 |
| 13  | Renewal PH: PSH             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SZM - Shelter Plus Care Central MO                            | \$83,287  | \$ | 1,770,700.00 |
| 14  | Renewal PH: PSH             | FCC Behavioral Health                              | Permanent Housing For Semo's Homeless and Disabled                 | \$140,431 | \$ | 1,911,131.00 |
| 15  | Renewal: SH                 | FCC Behavioral Health                              | SEMO SAFEHAVEN   | \$135,780 | \$ | 2,046,911.00 |
| 16  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation        | Bootheel House of Progress-PH                                      | \$107,164 | \$ | 2,154,075.00 |
| 17  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SCA - Shelter Plus Care Kirksville Area                       | \$112,329 | \$ | 2,266,404.00 |
| 18  |                             | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SZO - Shelter Plus Care West Central MO                       | \$67,525  | \$ | 2,333,929.00 |
| 19  | Renewal PH:PSH              | The Salvation ArmyMidland Division                 | The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope PHP        | \$108,071 | \$ | 2,442,000.00 |
| 20  | Renewal PH:PSH              | High Hope Employment Services, Inc.                | High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH                                   | \$76,917  | \$ | 2,518,917.00 |
| 21  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SCW - Shelter Plus Care West Plains Area                      | \$128,196 | \$ | 2,647,113.00 |
| 22  | Renewal PH:PSH              | FCC Behavioral Health                              | Cape Girardeau Women and Children SHP                              | \$154,982 | \$ | 2,802,095.00 |
| 23  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SCH - Shelter Plus Care Hannibal Area                         | \$180,323 | \$ | 2,982,418.00 |
| 24  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Missouri Department of Mental Health               | 2018 SCF - Shelter Plus Care Farmington Area                       | \$158,437 | \$ | 3,140,855.00 |
| 25  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Phoenix Programs, Inc.                             | At Home (2018-2019)  | \$99,407  | \$ | 3,240,262.00 |
| 26  |                             | SEMO Christian Restoration Center                  | Restoring Families   | \$124,326 | \$ | 3,364,588.00 |
| 27  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc. | Northwest Permanent Housing 2018                                   | \$309,209 | \$ | 3,673,797.00 |
| 28  | Renewal PH:PSH              | Columbia Housing Authority                         | Columbia Housing Authority COC 2018 Grant Renewal                  | \$412,501 | \$ | 4,086,298.00 |
| 29(n)   | New Reallocation:<br>PH:RRH | Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation        | Housing Opportunities Made Easy(HOME)                              | \$98,135  | Ś  | 4,184,433.00 |
| 30  |                             | Institute for Community Alliances                  | MO BOS HMIS Project 2018   | \$239,947 | Ś  | 4,424,380.00 |
|   | New DV Bonus:               | ·  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                              |           | Ė  | , , ,        |
| 31(n)   | SSO:CE                      | Council on Families in Crisis                      | BoS CE   | \$228,483 | \$ | 4,652,863.00 |
| 32(a)   | Renewal PH: PSH             | Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc. | North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2018                            | \$27,393  | \$ | 4,680,256.00 |
| Tier 2 (100% ARD +PH BONUS (\$4,978,996+ PH Bonus \$203,778+\$333,285 DV Bonus) |                             |  |  |           |    |              |
| 32(b)   | Renewal: PSH                | Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc. | North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2018                            | \$185,244 | \$ | 4,865,500.00 |
| 33  | Renewal: PSH                | Phoenix Programs, Inc.                             | MTC-PH (2018-2019)   | \$88,021  | \$ | 4,953,521.00 |
| 34  | Reneawal: PSH               | Community Caring Council                           | Cape Girardeau Supportive Housing Lease Assistance                 | \$215,576 | \$ | 5,169,097.00 |
| 35(n)   | New PH Bonus:<br>PH:RRH     | Community Caring Council                           | Rapid Re-Housing   | \$242,160 | \$ | 5,411,257.00 |
| 36(n)   | New DV Bonus:<br>PH:RRH     | Synergy Services, Inc.                             | Domestic Violence Center Housing Program(DVCHP)                    | \$333,285 | Ś  | 5,744,542.00 |
| 30(11)  | rn.KKM                      | <u> </u>   | <u> </u>   | 1         | Ş  | 3,744,542.00 |
| reallocated   | Renewal PH: PSH             | Pettis County Community Partnership                | PROP PSH 2016  | \$136,517 |    | -            |
| Not Funded  | New PH:PSH                  | High Hope Employment Services, Inc.                | High Hope Supportive Housing-P                                     | \$48,060  |    | -            |
| Not Funded  | New DV Bonus:<br>JTRRH      | Safe House for Women, Inc.                         | Joint Component  | \$200,000 |    | -            |
| Not Funded  | New DV Bonus:<br>JTRRH      | Audrain County Crisis Intervention Services, Inc.  | Our SAFE Place   | \$89,846  |    | -            |
|   |                             |  | •  |           | •  |              |

Non DV Total: \$5,182,774 DV Bonus: \$561,768.00 Total: \$5,744,542